
 
KEY DATES FOR 2025/2026 
 
 

TERM HALF-TERM 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Friday 5th September (Years 1-11 only) 
- Tuesday 16th December  

(1pm finish) 

Thursday 23rd October  
- Friday 31st October 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Tuesday 6th January  
- Friday 27th March 

Friday 13th February -  
Friday 20th February 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Monday 13th April  
- Thursday 9th July 

Monday 25th May  
- Friday 29th May 

 
 

YEAR R AUTUMN TERM 2025 START 

Thursday 11th and Friday 12th September  12 noon finish 

Monday 15th until Friday 19th September 
 13:00 finish (after lunch) 

Monday 22nd September Year R pupils in full time 

 
 
 

INSET DAYS 
(School closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Thursday 4th September 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 1st May 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



PARENTS’ EVENINGS 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Year R-6 Monday 29th September - Meet the class teacher 
                                              - Year R Parent coffee/chat and Information afternoon 

Years 7-11 Monday 29th September - Meet the senior staff (informal gathering - no appointment 
needed) 

Year 11 Monday 8th December 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Year 10 Monday 12th January  

Year 9 Monday 26th January 

Year 8 Monday 9th February 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Year 7 Monday 27th April 

Years R-6 Thursday 14th May 

 
 
 

OTHER IMPORTANT DATES 

Parent’s Prayer Meeting (Whole School) Every Wednesday (unless notified) 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Paultons Park (Years 7 - 10) and Thorpe Park (Year 11) Friday 12th September 

Year 7 and New Parents’ Welcome Evening  
Monday 15th September  Vision, Updates & Prayer Evening  

(Staff, Governance Board and parents) 

Prizegiving (Whole School) Tuesday 21st October 

Primary Open Afternoon Friday 28th November 

Primary Christmas Production Thursday 11th December 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Vision, Updates & Prayer Evening  
(Staff, Governance Board and parents) 

Monday 2nd February  

Y8 and new parents’ Information Evening - meet the Options 
teacher, GCSE guidance including Access Arrangements 

Monday 23rd February 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Vision, Updates & Prayer Evening  
(Staff, Governance Board and parents) 

Monday 20th April 

Year 11 Leavers’ Day (1pm finish for Year 11 only)  Friday 22nd May  



Primary Open Afternoon Friday 5th June 

Year 11 Prom Thursday 18th June 

Sports Day Year R, 1 and 2 TBC Thursday 25th June 

Sports Day - Primary and Senior (Primary parents only) Friday 26th June 

 
In addition to the Key Dates above, we may email throughout the year with further dates for your diary. 
Please also keep your eye on the Google Calendar. 
 
If you have any queries about dates on the calendar, please contact the school on 02380 600986 or email 
office@thekingsschool.org.uk   
 
Please note that the dates are subject to change.  
Any changes to dates will be confirmed via email or the Headteacher’s Newsletter, as well as being 
updated on the Google Calendar. 
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